MEMORANDUM
PLACER COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Adult System of Care

TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors

FROM: Richard J. Burton, M.D., M.P.H,
Placer County Health Officer and Director of Health & Human Services

Maureen F. Bauman, Director of Adult System of Care

DATE: June 27, 2006

SUBJECT: Approve Substance Abuse Treatment Service Contract Amendments

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve amendments to nine 2005-06 substance abuse treatment contracts totaling $3,616,751, (a
decrease of $256,663); extend the contract term through FY 2006-07; and authorize the Chairman of

the Board to sign.
BACKGROUND:

The Adult System of Care (ASOC) administers a total of ten contracts to provide alcohol and drug
treatment services. Consistent with past practice regarding routine amendments and changes, the
proposed amendments to nine of these two-year contracts are being presented for approval as a group.
Three contracts contain funding increases, five contain decreases, and one remains the same.

These nine amendments will also extend the contract period by 12 months, through FY 2006-07. This
will enable ASOC to complete a Request for Proposal (RFP) process for both out-client and residential
treatment services. All contract reductions are based upon lower than expected utilization in FY05-06.
A list of the contracts, types of services, change in contract dollar amounts and brief explanations are
attached. The tenth contract (Sierra Family Services) will be brought to your Board for approval by the
Children’s System of Care on August 1, 2006.

Approximately 300 persons are served annually in Placer County in our Drug Court and Proposition 36
Programs, and another 200 persons are served in contracted residential treatment services and 800
persons in contracted out-client treatment services. The current performance data reflects the
Proposition 36 and Drug Court programs have saved approximately $2,000,000 minimum-security jail
and prison bed days for persons who have successfully completed drug treatment as an alternative to

incarceration.

Treatment graduates are more likely to be employed. On average, 30% of Drug Court clients are
unemployed when they enter the program, and 80% are employed when they graduate. Drug Court
clients who achieve recovery reduce their criminal behavior by 80% creating safer communities.

Research shows that, with treatment, alcohol and drug related medical visits and criminal activity
decrease while financial self-sufficiency improves. Treatment has proven to be cost effective.
Research estimates that for every dollar spent on treatment there are savings of up to 12 dollars in
reduced crime and health care costs. The entire community benefits from these programs.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The substance abuse treatment contract amendments represent a total decrease of $256,633 from the
previous FY, and are funded through Adult and Children’s System of Care budgets. There is no fiscal

impact to the County General Fund.

487



l INJWHOVLLVY

(e£9'952$) 152'919'¢$ | ¥8€'€L8E$ Iv.Li0L
|ynisu|
Kanooay pue
lenuspisey uimolg esnqy
aA0qy 998((021°12$) 000°'0S¥$ 0ZL'LLYS puejusiono| a-sl8lkl aouesqng
X039 aousapuadaq
pue [enuapisay bnuq pue
|ejeunad WwIs||0yoojy uo
9A0QY 99S|L18'9Z$ 9.6'V1.$ G€1'G89% Juald INO| O-6/8L1| I1ounod eusis
buijgsuno)
|enuapisay Aunwwo)
9A0QY 99S|9¥9'C$ oFL'yEVS 00S‘LEV$ puejualdInQ| a-L.8L1 Ulooy
BuiA jeuonisuel |
pue [enuspisay
anoqy 29s((000'001 $) 000'L€2$ 000°L£€$ sl INO| g-7061 } | 9snoH ssaibold
BuisnoH
leuonisuel
pue jenuspisay SERITNEIN
|eyeuuad Buyasunon
anoqy 893/(000°'0£$) 000°29% 0002.9% ualo In0| D-9/81L1L Jea71 MeN
*OU| ‘SBWOH
(000'0€$) 000'0S1$ 000°08L$ JuslP INO| g-G/81L 1| 181S0- BlUOUIOM
8A0QY 99S1000°G$ 000'8.$ 000°'€.$ lepuapisay| O-y/8L1L Hoj3 eyl
S921N0SaYy
|enuapisay Kionooay
anoqy 893 1(000°01 1$) 629'9v2$ 629'95€$ [ejeulad| gd-€/811} Aunwwod
juswiyeal | SWIB)SAS
8A0QY 83S(0$ 000'€29% 000'c29% auopeysN| 4-z/8LL| [eoipay sibey
"S9SE8IOUl 8S8U) JO J|NSal B Se pun4 [Blauas) AJuno) sy o} yoedw
[eosyj ou s| 818y  "90-GOA4 Ul uonezinn pajoadxa ueyy Jamoj uodn paseq
dle sasealosp 8yl "S8OIAISS 10} (Ssiejjop |esopaq pue aieis Ajuewnd)
Spun} 8ziWixew 0} psajsnlpe usaq aAey S}OBIUOD pue ‘sainypusdxs
wesboid pue spuas weiboid oy} pajenieas pue pamsirsl OS|e BAeY S$92IAI8S
O\ "SB8JIAISS Juslljeals) [BJUSPISSY pue JUSID-INO 40} ssac0id 44y By} juswiieas]
81|dwod 0} awl) A1IBSS929U MOJ[E |jiM SjusWpUSWE J0RJU0D BuIMO||0) 8y | [ashqy @ouelsang
juswpuawy junowy junowy JaquinN :
juswipuawy Joj uoseay jojunowy| /0/900ZA4| 90/S00ZAd 9JIAI8S| JoeUO) Jojoenjuo)

900z ‘Lz aunp
SjUBWIpUBLY JIRIUOY BIB) JO SWa)SAS

758



The following Contracts for Substance
Abuse Treatment Services:

©

PN WD =

Aegis Medical Systems

Community Recovery Resources

The Effort |

Koinonia Foster Homes, Inc.

New Leaf Counseling Services
Progress House

Rocklin Community Counseling Center
Sierra Council on Alcoholism and Drug
Dependence

Substance Abuse Growth & Recovery
Institute

are on' file with the Clerk of the Board
for BOS meeting:

June 27, 2006

A5



A90



	1a
	1b
	2
	3a
	3b
	3c
	4
	5a
	5b
	5c
	5d
	5e
	5f
	5g
	5h
	6a
	6b
	6c
	6d
	6e
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11a
	11b
	11c
	11d
	12a
	12b
	13
	14a
	14b
	14c
	14d
	15a
	15b
	16a
	16b
	16c
	17
	18a
	18b
	18c
	18d
	18e
	19
	20
	21
	22a
	22b
	22c
	22d
	22e
	23
	24a
	24b
	25a
	25b
	25c
	26a
	26b
	26c
	27
	28a
	28b
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37a
	37b
	38a
	38b
	38c
	39
	40
	41

